

H  
ITEM NO.64

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22002/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2008 in CCC No.99/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI AT IMPHAL)

L.FIMATE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARESH DAYAL & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. S. Janani,Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service of notice on Respondent No.1 is dispensed with.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, the High  
Court is requested to decide the contempt petition along with  
the main writ petition.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master Court Master